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ADDENDUM No. 3 
TO 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 
THE TSE’II’AHI WATER LINE EXTENSIONS PROJECT 

THE NAVAJO NATION 

May 14, 2024 

This is ADDENDUM No. 3 to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
TSE’II’AHI WATER LINE EXTENSIONS PROJECT, bid package published April 2024. This 
ADDENDUM No. 3 consists of two (2) pages.  All interested bidders are hereby notified of the 
following clarifications, changes, additions, modifications and deletions to the Contract Documents, 
as described in detail below: 

Item 1. Change for Bid Opening 

Separate sealed BIDS for the construction of the TSE’II’AHI WATERLINE EXTENSIONS, Navajo 
Nation Bid No. 24-03-3298LE, will be received by the OWNER at the office of the ENGINEER, 
Souder, Miller & Associates, until 2:00 PM (Local Time), TUESDAY, MAY 28th, 2024, and then at 
said office publicly opened and read aloud. 

Item 2. Change for Pre-Bid Meeting 
Attendance of the Pre-Bid Meeting that was held at the Tse’’ii’ahi (Standing Rock) Chapter House, 
McKinley County, New Mexico on Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 10:00 am (MDT) is no longer a 
requirement for eligibility to submit a bid.  

Item 3. Clarifications in Response to Submitted Questions 

The following additional clarifications are made in response to questions from potential bidders: 

1. The Bid Opening may be attended virtually, and a Microsoft Teams meeting invite will be 
sent to the emails listed on the Plan Holders List and the Mandatory Pre-Bid Sign-in Sheet.

2. Questions received less than seven days prior (May 21st) to the date for opening of Bids may 
not be answered. 

Item 4. Electronic files available to bidders 

The following files (in .pdf file format) referenced and requested have been made available to 
Bidders through the Engineer’s website at www.soudermiller.com . Bidder’s requiring further 
assistance in obtaining these files should contact Royce Beaudry at 
royce.beaudry@soudermiller.com or 707-363-8161. 

The following files are part of the Bid / Contract Documents: 
 Addendum No. 1

o Including Revised Bid Form (Replaced the original version included in Volume 1 of
bid documents)

 Addendum No. 2
 Addendum No. 3
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The following files are not part of the Bid / Contract Documents, and are not intended to modify, 
update or interpret the Bid / Contract Documents in any way: 

 Prebid meeting notes (also includes): 
o Pre-Bid Meeting Notes & Sign-in Sheet. 
o Excerpt from basic requirements. 
o Project overview map. 

 Plan Holders List 
 

This Addendum No. 3 constitutes clarification, changes, additions, modifications and deletions to the 
aforementioned contract documents.  All provisions of the contract documents not in conflict with 
Addendum No. 3 shall remain in full force.  This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract 
Documents to the same extent as those provisions contained in the original Contract Documents 
and previous Addenda, if any. Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Bid Form. 
 

 
__________________________________  May 14, 2024   
Royce Beaudry, P.E.     Date 



First Name Last Name Company City State Zip Phone Email

Jane wood Construction Reporter Albuquerque NM 87109 5052439793 rebecca@constructionreporter.com
Cecilia Hernandez The PlanIt Room El Paso TX 79925 (915) 781-2900 projects@theplanitroom.com
Liz Clawson Clawson Excavating, Inc Wales UT 84667 435.851.0272 lizclawson@clawsonex.com
Kevin Sikes Core and Main Albuquerque NM 87107 505-344-0223 kevin.sikes@coreandmain.com
George Marquez Superior Tank Company Inc. Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730 909-912-0580 George.Marquez@superiortank.com
Monica Redhouse Canyon Excavation Durango CO 81303 970-385-7766 mredhouse@canyondgo.com
Johnson Chee Navajo Engineering & Construction Authority Shiprock NM 87420 505-210-7070 johnson@navajo.net
Perla Vela Utilities Qualiity Performance Albuquerque NM 87105 505-803-9807 utilitiesqpereformance
Mike Patscheck Pillar Innovations Farmington NM 87401 (505) 326-7600 mikepatscheck@pillarinnovations.com
Thomas Wisneski File Construction LLC Albuquerque NM 87107 505-977-1408 thomasw@fconst.com
Construct Connect ConstructConnect Cincinnati OH 45209 800-364-2059 content@constructconnect.com
R. Alan Uptergrove A uptergrove co TX 78015 9403685793 aucompanyinc@yahoo.com
Brandon Garcia PureOps Las Cruces NM 88007 575-644-0571 brandon@pureops.com
Jason Ogden Highway Supply Albuquerque NM 87113 5052695406 jogden@highwaysupply.net
Landon Lundell WW CLYDE OREM UT 84057 8013800057 llundell@wwclyde.net
Eric Johnson North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC Grand Junction CO 81504 302-450-1923 sourcemanagement@napc.me
James Redhorse Navajo Engineering and Construction Authority Shiprock NM 87420 505-210-7070 james-redhorse@navajo.net
Jesse Edmonson Frank Black Pipe & Supply Co McPherson KS 67460 6202412582 sales@frankblackpipe.com
Dennis Kittelson Four Corners Electric Co., Inc. Farmington NM 87401 5053251459 dennis@fourcornerselectric.com
Anson Dooley Dooley Construction solutions LLC Rio Rancho NM 87124 5055066822 dooley.anson@yahoo.com
Larry Rust HDD Cactus Ignacio CO 81137 9707592131 larry@hddcactus.com
Jason Fincham Sherwin Williams Parker CO 80138 3034754258 jason.m.fincham@sherwin.com
Amanda Sickles D&R Tank Company Albuquerque NM 87105 5058731101 amanda@drtank.com
Venkatesh Siva Blackridge Research & consulting Peoria IL 61615 9179937467 venkatesh@blackridgeresearch.com
Jacob Ridley Sychar LLC Bloomfield NM 87413 5059166000 jake.ridley@sychar.us
alicia nichols Horizon Environmental Services, Inc Durango CO 81303 9702594346 alician@horizonenvservices.com
Cole Robinson Essco Pipe and Supply Farmington 87401 5053257568 cole@esscopipe.com
Shelley Lasater D&R Tank shelley@drtank.com
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